MQHA

Manitoba Quarter Horse Association

MQHA & App West Summer Sizzler

May 31-June 2, 2024

WACE Arena - Keystone Centre, Brandon, MB

This show will offer:
DOUBLE MQHA YEAR END POINTs for HIGHPOINT AWARDS

*MQHA Show is NAERIC Approved*
We encourage all exhibitors to monitor the MQHA Facebook page for continual updates.
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Westoba Credit Union
Agricultural Centre of Excellence
Keystone Centre 1175 — 18" St., Brandon, MB

Show Manager:
Larry Clifford
Phone or Text: 204-721-1420
Email: scotiaopt@wcgwave.ca

Show Secretary:
Eryn Butterfield
Phone: (204) 792-6777 or
Email: info@mgha.ca
*note new email*
(For entries & stall reservations)
All e-transfer payments are to be forwarded to
mghapayments@gmail.com

Show Office Hours:
To be announced and posted accordingly on MQHA
website & Facebook page.

Show Schedule

Official Host Hotel:
Canad Inn — 1175 — 188" St. Brandon, MB
Phone: (204) 727-1422
Block Number 663209 or Manitoba Quarter Horse
Association. MQHA group rate $121/night plus tax
for two queen or one king room. Check in May 30"
check out June 2",

Judges:
Judge 1 James Simpson, AQHA and ApHC
Judge 2 Nancy Wilde, AQHA and ApHC
Judge 3 Maryann Willoughby, AQHA & ApHC

Dates to Remember:
Stall Reservations
Camping Reservations
Standard Arrival

Thurs. May 23"
Thurs. May 23"
Thurs. May 30t

General Information

STALL FEES & SHAVINGS:
All horses must either pay stall or ground fees.
Box & Tack Stalls:

Circuit (3 nights) $140.00
(MQHA All Inclusive includes one stall in the rate)

Extra Night (on circuit fee) S 40.00
1 Night $ 60.00

Daily Ground Fees: (if box stall is not used) ~ $25.00
This applies to any horse on the grounds not using a stall.

Shavings: Must be Pre-booked $10.00 per bale
Please note shavings are not self-serve. Orders for
additional bales at the show must be placed through the
Show Office.

Empty Stalls: No unauthorized use of empty stalls for
storage, temporary use or day use. Violators will be
charged with additional stall rental.

NOTE: DO NOT change stall assignments. This can
only be done by the Secretary or Show Manager.

8:00 am
Early Arrival (must be prearranged) Wed. May 29t
12 noon
CAMPING SITES:
Electrical only:
- 30amp $40.00 per night
- 15amp $40.00 per night
Full Service: (water & sewer):
- 50amp $60.00 per night
(4 only — first come/first serve)
- 30amp $45.00 per night
ARRIVAL TIME:

Horses may arrive starting at 8:00 am on Thursday, May
30th, Stall charts and Camping charts will be posted at the
East end of the barns. Please note that if you arrive late at
night, the barns may be locked. If that occurs, you can call
the Security number posted on the doors for them to let
you in or the Show Manager.

Early Arrival: If you wish to arrive prior to 8:00 am,
Thursday, May 30%™, you must notify the Show
Secretary or Manager. You MAY arrive after 12 noon
on Wednesday May 29" and will be subject to an
extra night stabling fee.

Show Arena & Warm Up Access: The show arena
and warm up area will be available at 12 noon,
Thursday, May 30th.

If you want to ride or exercise your horse prior to this time, you
will need to make arrangements with the Keystone Centre and
pay their rental fee.



mailto:scotiaopt@wcgwave.ca
mailto:info@mqha.ca
mailto:mqhapayments@gmail.com

MQHA/AQHA Information
MQHA shows follow AQHA Rules.
Show Management Decision is Final.

MQHA/AQHA MEMBERSHIPS:

Manitoba Quarter Horse Association memberships
and AQHA memberships may be purchased at the
Show Office.

MOQHA CLASS FEES:

Cheques, E-Transfer & Cash accepted. ATM is on
site. Please note that pre-entries will be accepted.
Registration papers, membership cards and class entry
forms are required when entering either in advance or at
time of show. If pre-entering changes can be made at the
show as may be required. No refunds will be given
without a veterinarian certificate.

E-transfers payments are to be forwarded to:
mghapayments@gmail.com

Youth (All Ages):
Lead Line:
Individual Classes: $15.00/class/judge
Youth All Inclusive AQHA Fee: $350.00/horse
Includes: One stall for three nights, AQHA fees, office fees
& entry fees). If you show in more than 4 classes/judge per
division the All-Inclusive Fee shall be applied. Does not
include paid warm up for all-around trail, hunter under
saddle, western pleasure.

No charge

Amateur & Open:

Individual Classes: $20.00/class/judge
All Inclusive AQHA fee: $500.00/horse
(Includes: One stall for three nights, AQHA fees, office fees
& entry fees). If you show in more than 4 classes/judge per
division the All Inclusive Fee shall be applied. Does not
include paid warm up for all-around trail, hunter under
saddle, western pleasure.

Office Fees:

Per Horse/Judge: $18.00/judge or $50.00/Weekend

AQHA processing Fee Per Horse/Judge
$15.00/judge

Paid Warm Ups (all categories)

Hunter Under Saddle(optional) $10.00/horse
Western Pleasure(optional) $10.00/horse
Trail (All —Around & Ranch) $10.00/horse

Trail Warm Up Fee is applicable to every horse showing
trail in the All-Around Division & Ranch including Youth.

Show Schedule

App West/ApHC Section

App West shows follow ApHC Rules.
Show Management Decision is Final.

App West/APHC MEMBERSHIPS:
App West/ApHC memberships may be purchased at
the Show Office or online at appaloosawest.com

ApHC CLASS FEES:

Cheques, E-Transfer & Cash accepted. ATM is on
site. Please note that pre-entries will be accepted.
Registration papers, membership cards and class entry
forms are required when entering either in advance or at
time of show. If pre-entering changes can be made at the
show as may be required. No refunds will be given
without a veterinarian certificate.

E-transfers payments are to be forwarded to:
mghapayments@gmail.com

Class Fees:
Open Classes: $20.00/judge
Non-Pro Classes: $20.00/judge

Youth classes $15.00/judge
Office Fees:
Per Horse/Judge: $18.00/judge or $50.00/Weekend

ApHC processing fees:

(not included in the all-inclusive fee)

Open classes $4.00/class/judge
Non-pro classes $2.50/ class/judge
Youth classes $2.50/ class/judge

All Inclusive ApHC fee:

Open $410.00/horse

Non-pro classes $300.00/horse

Youth classes $300.00/horse

(Includes: One stall for three nights, office fees & entry
fees). If you show in more than 4 classes/judge per division
the All-Inclusive Fee shall be applied. Does not include
paid warm up for all-around trail, hunter under saddle,
western pleasure.

Stall Reservations, Camping, and Ground & Arena
Fees payable to MQHA as per General Section.
All-Around Trail Warm Up fee is Mandatory. Paid warm
ups for HUS & WP are optional. All are payable to MQHA
as per fee noted in MQHA section.

For further information on ApHC Show information,
please contact Jocelyn Kish - 204-573-4328 or email
thetopspot@mac.com
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700
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
701
702
703

128
129
130
131
132
704
705
706

180
707
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
708
709
710
711

7:30AM Friday May 31

Judge 1 - James Simpson
Trail warm up the evening/night before.

388

438102
238102
138004
238002
438802
238800
238000
438700
438800
138100
138200
380

357

290

210980
210900
410900
110910
110920
670
551
677

Trail

ApHC Yearling In-Hand Trail
Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
Open Level 1

Amateur Level 1

Youth Level 1

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Trail All Ages

ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot
ApHC 18 & Under

Ranch Trail

Select Amateur
Amateur

Youth All Ages

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Non-Pro

ApHC Trail

ApHC WT Non-Pro Trail

Tentative Break

Western Pleasure

Western Pleasure Paid Warm Up

4000
300
142004
242102
442102
242002
442002
142100
242800
242000
442700
442800
142200
340
330
340
337

Lead Line

ApHC Lead Line — 6 & Under
Open Level 1

Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
Amateur Level 1

Youth Level 1

Open Junior

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

Open Senior

ApHC All Ages

ApHC Non-Pro

ApHC 18 & Under

ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

135
136
137
138
139
712
713
714

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
715
716
717

208
141
142
143
144
145
146
718
719

721
722

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Show Schedule

Working Western Rail
Select Amateur

2170000
2170000
4170000
1170100
1170200
553

660

240102
440102
240002
440002
240800
240000
440700
440800
140

320

327

443002
243002
243800
243000
443000
143100
143200
550

687

552
650

136004
236002
436002
236800
236000
436700
436800
136100
136200

Amateur

Youth All Ages

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Ranch Rail Pleasure All Ages
ApHC Ranch Rail Pleas. Non-Pro W/T
ApHC Ranch Rail Pleasure Non-Pro

Horsemanship

Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
Amateur Level 1

Youth Level 1

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

ApHC 18 & Under

ApHC Non-Pro

ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

Ranch Riding
Youth Level 1
Amateur Level 1
Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth All Ages

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Ranch Riding

ApHC WT Non-Pro Ranch Riding

ApHC Ranch Conformation
ApHC Ranch Conformation Non-Pro

Western Riding
Open Level 1
Amateur Level 1
Youth Level 1
Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth 13 & Under
Youth 14-18
Open Junior
Open Senior



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
723
724
725
726

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
727
728
729

*Ranch Trail pattern will be set in the arena immediately
following the end of show and will remain set for 2 hours.

Friday May 31 — Continued

Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Under Saddle Paid Warm Up
144004 Open Level 1
244102 Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
444102 Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
244002 Amateur Level 1
444002 Youth Level 1
244800 Select Amateur
244000 Amateur
144100 Open Junior
444700 Youth 13 & Under
444800 Youth 14-18
144200 Open Senior
420 ApHC All Ages
120 ApHC Non-Pro
320 ApHC 18 & Under
127 ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

Hunt Seat Equitation
252102 Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
452102 Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
252002 Amateur Level 1
452022 Youth Level 1
252800 Select Amateur
252000 Amateur
452700 Youth 13 & Under
452800 Youth 14-18
110 ApHC Non-Pro
150 ApHC 18 & Under
117 ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

End.

Show Schedule
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10
11
12
13

730
731
732
733

16
17
18
19
20

23
24
25
26
27
28

31
32
33
34
35

734
735
736
737
738

38
39
40
41
42

8:00 Saturday June 1%

Judge 1 - James Simpson
Judge 2 - Nancy Wilde
Judge 3 - Maryann Willoughby

203100
203200
203300
203400
273000

103000
103100
103200
103300
103400
173000

36
37
35
500

207400
207500
207600
207700
277000

107300
107400
107500
107600
107700
177000

407400
407500
407600
407700
477000

71
72
78
520
500

205400
205500
205600
205700
27500

Halter
Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur Two Yr. Old Stallions
Amateur Three Yr. Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Amateur Performance Stallions
Grand & Reserve
Open Weanling Stallions
Open Yearling Stallions
Open Two Yr. Old Stallions
Open Three Yr. Old Stallions
Open Aged Stallions
Open Performance Stallions
Grand & Reserve
ApHC Two Yr. Old Stallions
ApHC Three Yr. & Over Stallions
ApHC Performance Stallions
ApHC Non-Pro Stallions
ApHC Grand & Reserve

Amateur Yearling Geldings

Amateur Two Yr. Old Geldings

Amateur Three Yr. Old Geldings

Amateur Aged Geldings

Amateur Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve

Open Weanling Geldings

Open Yearling Geldings

Open Two Yr. Old Geldings

Open Three Yr. Old Geldings

Open Aged Geldings

Open Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve

Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth Two Yr. Old Geldings

Youth Three Yr. Old Geldings

Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve

ApHC Two Yr. & Under Geldings

ApHC Three Yr. & Over Geldings

ApHC Performance Geldings

ApHC Non-Pro Geldings

ApHC Geldings — 18 & Under
ApHC Grand & Reserve

Amateur Yearling Mares

Amateur Two Yr. Old Mares

Amateur Three Yr. Old Mares

Amateur Aged Mares

Amateur Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve

43
44
45
46
47
48

51
52
53
54
55

739
740
741
742
743

745
746
747

748

749
750
58
59
60
61
62
63

751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758

Show Schedule

105300 Open Weanling Mares
105400 Open Yearling Mares
105500 Open Two Yr. Old Mares
105600 Open Three Yr. Old Mares
105700 Open Aged Mares
175000 Open Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve
405400 Youth Yearling Mares
405500 Youth Two Yr. Old Mare
405600 Youth Three Yr. Old Mares
405700 Youth Aged Mares
475000 Youth Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve

51 ApHC Two Yr. & Under Mares
52 ApHC Three Yr. & Over Mares
59 ApHC Performance Halter Mares

510 ApHC Non-Pro Mares
400 ApHC Mares - 18 & Under
ApHC Grand & Reserve

86 ApHC Most Colourful
540 ApHC Non-Pro Most Colourful
520 ApHC Most Colourful —18 & Under

428 ApHC Yearling Longe Line
Tentative Break
Showmanship (Split Ring — 2 go’s)

110 ApHC 18 &Under
ApHC Non-Pro
212002 Amateur Level 1
412002 Youth Level 1
212800 Select Amateur
212000 Amateur
412700 Youth 13 & Under
412800 Youth 14-18

ApHC Hunter in Hand

21 ApHC Stallions
23 ApHC Geldings
22 ApHC Mares

550 ApHC Non-Pro Stallions
570 ApHC Non-Pro Geldings
560 ApHC Non-Pro Mares
530 ApHC Youth Mares

540 ApHC Youth Geldings

Tentative Break



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

208
141
142
143
144
145
146
718
719

128
129
130
131
132
704
705
706

721
722

Saturday June 1% - continued.

Judge 2 - Nancy Wilde
Judge 3 - Maryann Willoughby

136004
236002
436002
236800
236000
436700
436800
136100
136200

443002
243002
243800
243000
443000
143100
143200
550

687

210980
210900
410900
110910
110920
670
551
677

552
650

Western Riding
Open Level 1
Amateur Level 1
Youth Level 1
Select Amateur
Amateur

Youth 13 & Under
Youth 14-18
Open Junior
Open Senior

Ranch Riding

Youth Level 1

Amateur Level 1

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth All Ages

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Ranch Riding

ApHC WT Non-Pro Ranch Riding

Ranch Trail

Select Amateur
Amateur

Youth All Ages

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Non-Pro

ApHC Trail

ApHC WT Non-Pro Trail

ApHC Ranch Conformation
ApHC Ranch Conformation Non-Pro

End.

*AQHA Performance Trail, set in the arena following the
end of show and remain set.

Show Schedule



700
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
701
702
703

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
723
724
725
726

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
727
728
729

8:00 AM Sunday, June 2™
Judge 2 - Nancy Wilde
Judge 3 - Maryann Willoughby

Trail
388 ApHC Yearling In-Hand Trail
438102 Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
238102 Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
138004 Open Level 1
238002 Amateur Level 1
438802 Youth Level 1
238800 Select Amateur
238000 Amateur
438700 Youth 13 & Under
438800 Youth 14-18
138100 Open Junior
138200 Open Senior
380 ApHC Trail All Ages
357 ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot
290 ApHC 18 & Under

Tentative Break

Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Under Saddle Paid Warm Up
144004 Open Level 1
244102 Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
444102 Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
244002 Amateur Level 1
444002 Youth Level 1
244800 Select Amateur
244000 Amateur
144100 Open Junior
444700 Youth 13 & Under
444800 Youth 14-18
144200 Open Senior
420 ApHC All Ages
120 ApHC Non-Pro
320 ApHC 18 & Under
127 ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

Hunt Seat Equitation
252102 Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
452102 Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
252002 Amateur Level 1
452022 Youth Level 1
252800 Select Amateur
252000 Amateur
452700 Youth 13 & Under
452800 Youth 14-18
110 ApHC Non-Pro
150 ApHC 18 & Under
117 ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

180
707
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
708
709
710
711

135
136
137
138
139
712
713
714

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
715
716
717

Show Schedule

Western Pleasure

Western Pleasure Paid Warm Up

4000
300
142004
242102
442102
242002
442002
142100
242800
242000
442700
442800
142200
340
330
340
337

Lead Line

ApHC Lead Line — 6 & Under
Open Level 1

Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
Amateur Level 1

Youth Level 1

Open Junior

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

Open Senior

ApHC All Ages

ApHC Non-Pro

ApHC 18 & Under

ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

Working Western Rail

2170000
2170000
4170000
1170100
1170200
553

660

240102
440102
240002
440002
240800
240000
440700
440800
140

320

327

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth All Ages

Open Junior

Open Senior

ApHC Ranch Rail Pleasure All Ages
ApHC Ranch Rail Pleas. Non-Pro W/T
ApHC Ranch Rail Pleasure Non-Pro

Horsemanship

Amateur Level 1 Walk/Trot
Youth Level 1 Walk/Trot
Amateur Level 1

Youth Level 1

Select Amateur

Amateur

Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

ApHC 18 & Under

ApHC Non-Pro

ApHC Non-Pro Walk/Trot

End.



Show Schedule

MQHA CIRCUIT AWARDS - ALL-AROUND

High Point Open Halter Stallion High Point Youth 13 & Under
High Point Open Halter Gelding High Point Youth 14-18

High Point Open Halter Mare High Point Youth Level 1
High Point Open Level 1 Horse High Point Youth Walk/Trot
High Point Open Senior Horse High Point Amateur Level 1
High Point Open Junior Horse High Point Select Amateur

High Point Amateur
High Point Amateur Walk/Trot

Horses must show in 3 AQHA class categories in the respective division to be eligible for the High Point Circuit Award.

MQHA CIRCUIT AWARDS — RANCH

High Point Youth All Ages
High Point Amateur
High Point Open

High Point AQHA Ranch Horse (all divisions) may show in the following AQHA classes: Ranch Trail, Ranch Riding and Working
Western Rail. This will be a combined total of all divisions/classes per horse/rider combo. No horse may cross enter a western
pleasure or walk/trot western pleasure and ranch riding class at the same show regardless of division (youth, amateur, select or
open). This also applies to the working western rail class. No horse may cross enter a trail class or walk/trot trail class and ranch
trail at the same show regardless of division (youth, amateur, select or open)

APPALOOSA WEST SHOW AWARDS

(To be eligible for awards you must show to all 3 judges)
In order to be eligible for Appaloosa West Awards all exhibitors and owners must have current ApHC and Appaloosa West
memberships. For further information on Appaloosa West, please visit our website at: http://www.appaloosawest.com/ or
follow us on Facebook at: Appaloosa West Regional Club
High Point Non-Pro (all NP classes)
High Point Performance Horse High Point Walk-Trot Non-Pro (all WT NP classes)
High Point Youth Overall Champion Stallion, Mare, Gelding Awards

MQHA & MQHYA YEAR END AWARDS:
Summer Sizzler Show will offer —
DOUBLE MQHA YEAR END POINTs for HIGHPOINT AWARDS

In order to be eligible for MQHA and MQHYA Year End Awards all exhibitors and owners must have current MQHA
and MQHYA memberships.

For further information on MQHA please visit our website at: http://www.mgha.ca/ or follow us on Facebook at:
Manitoba Quarter Horse Association Inc.

AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION
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